Yvonne Badenhorst

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Felicia Molusi <FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 05 May 2023 08:32

Bokka VZyl; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; gcbo@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1
@law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne
Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; lee-
handra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za; ismalberger@gminc.co.za;
tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za; mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za;
mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqge.co.za; law@renge.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za;
thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za;
bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv
Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97 @gmail.com;
Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za;
gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwal@gmail.com; kobus@processdesign.co.za;
tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za;
geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za; hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com;
kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terbiInche@prok.co.za;
elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za; ghay@macrobert.co.za;
info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com;
solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvlirs@yahoo.com;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; minj@law.co.za; Lizelle Marx;
rec@thearcadian.co.za; smarwa@kntinc.co.za; Zuzile Manana; info@counseltsa.co.za;
morwezi@counselsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; litigation1@bpinc.co.za
Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Tumi Motswasele; Avela Mbelani; Robert Maasdorp; Thandeka
Malele; Tumelo Ledwaba; rita@legaledge.co.za; mvanderhoven@sdblaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za;
mojelaattorneys@gmail.com; marifabricius@gmail.com; louwattorney@telkomsa.net;
edrich@salegal.co.za; mariette-smith@live.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za; danielle@salegal.co.za;
thomas@schabortpotgieter.co.za; Strauss Elzana (DoJ&CD Contact); charl@vanbruggenattorneys.co.za;
melissa@jvlaw.co.za; jc@vanedenattorneys.co.za; mabarnard@justice.gov.za; khomotjo@tirisan.co.za;
potoattorneys@gmail.com; lilly@rababaleaat.com; yvonne.hall@bowmanslaw.com;
smathiba@law.co.za; jimmy@clubadvocates.co.za; nompumelelo@deswardt.co.za;
stanford@stanfordattorneys.co.za; geraldine@lawcircle.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; Nakedi
Mobhale; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Baldwin Makhubela; ed@taitz.co.za; mthomkha@gmail.com;
Emily Mathe; Zandile Manana; Tryphina Legodi; Zandile Manana

RE: Unopposed Motion Roll with directive included before Acting Judge Bokako - Wednesday, 03 May
2023.

UNOPPOSED 08 MAY 2023 JUDGE BOKAKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed Directive 08 MAY 2023..rtf

Dear Legal Practitioners,

Kindly find the attached Directive and Court Roll for the following details:

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT

JUDGE: BOKAKO AJ

DATE: 08 MAY 2023

COURT: 6D

Kind Regards.



Felicia Molusi-Lechuti

Secretary to Acting Judge Bokako
5th Floor

Chamber 5.8

Tel: 012 492 6772

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

FNB BANK LTD

N MZATHU

B/C OF MEADOWS

M MJOLI

STORM WATERPROOFING

STD BANK LTD

GULF DRUG COMPANY

P D DINOKOANYANE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CIVIL TRIAL COURT

08 MAY 2023

G C SIBANYONI

RAF

MALITI PROPERTIES CC

RAF

IGUANA AFICA

O MUEDI

RUBY PHARMACEUTICALS

T M DINOKOANYANE+4

M C DUBE

054780/22

31904/18

35799/19

65375/17

047097/22

005045/22

32541/22

7045/18

041913/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

TG MATLAWE

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CVI SHACKLETON

EX PARTE: B BENNETT

L DU PLESSIS

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

CVI SHACKLETON

STD BANK LTD

HJ ELS

METROPOLITAN LIFE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

AJBOTH

N S COSTA

P BAALEN+1

A VERWEY

NV ROTHMAN+1

B ANDLOVU

LOK CONSULTING

M REICHERT

M A NTSALAZE+1

RAF

M MORARE

62625/16

165040/22

022234/22

22652/22

000009/23

029126/22

035286/22

001825/20

042544/22

000127/23

002259/23

32872/17

34738/22



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

EX PARE: R F MATHABETHE

ABSA BANK LTD

SMEC SA LTD+4

CHANGING TIDES

F T MASONTO

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N E RANKHODODO

NTIONAL TREASURY+2

CM MTHETHWA

RAF

I M MOKOENA

037301/22

029427/22

30281/22

050602/22

66968/17

56366/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON

CASELINE

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

ABSA BANK LTD

ARES PROTECTION

CHANGING TIDES

CSG RESOUCING

FERENTILLO INVESTMENTS

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MGM-BLUHRAY LTD

COMMISSIONER SAPS

D O STANGER

JUPITER SECURITY SOLUTIONS

MOTOMARK LTD

G H NTOMBELA

037760/22

060759/22

055183/22

051788/22

058430/22

028296/22



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO:

Monday, 08 MAY 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in an open court.

2. Please bring a hard copy of the draft order with to court.

3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, court room, etc.
Including the below disclaimer:
"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the
Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email.
This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her
Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 MAY 2023."

4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly
enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.

5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is BOKAKO AJ.

6. Kindly note that introductions are only done at 9:45, in office 5.8.

7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



	Memo Style
	UNOPPOSED 08 MAY 2023 JUDGE BOKAKO AJ
	Unopposed Directive 08 MAY 2023_

