Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Felicia Molusi < FMolusi@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 05 May 2023 08:32

To: Bokka VZyl; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;

reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hes1 @law.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; donn@debattorneys.co.za; naledi@tlouattorneys.co.za; nadia@deswardt.co.za; leehandra@glossators.co.za; carin@rainc.co.za; boipelo@bilinc.co.za; ismalberger@gminc.co.za; tshego@mbmlaw.co.za; simone@dmrlaw.co.za; mpho@mkumbeniinc.co.za; mari@dmrlaw.co.za;

mtetons@gmail.com; tessa@renqe.co.za; law@renqe.co.za; cobus@cbekker.co.za; niel@weavind.co.za; and the substitution of the

thato@yeattorneys.co.za; buks@croucampattorneys.co.za; caselines@jjrinc.co.za;

bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; david@bothapartners.co.za; nolwazi@jjrinc.co.za; adri@jjrinc.co.za; Adv Adrianus Coertze; berny@chrisjaneke.co.za; nortjehj@netactive.co.za; biancadavies97@gmail.com;

elmariebanez@live.com; lufuno@tshikosiattorneys.co.za; wikus@ianlevitt.co.za; ghay@macrobert.co.za;

Chowe Isaac (DoJ&CD Contact); yolandi@lawsb.co.za; admin@schabortpotgieter.co.za; gamede.bongani@yahoo.com; nomvulameyiwa1@gmail.com; kobus@processdesign.co.za; tammy@shinc.co.za; brookstevens@gmail.com; sibongilechili83@gmail.com; info@fnb.co.za; geach@geach.co.za; heidi@grieselb.co.za; hjacobs@werksmans.com; ferdinandhh@gmail.com; kmalaoinc@gmail.com; advchristianmosala@rsabar.com; legal29@spruyt.co.za; terblnche@prok.co.za;

info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Thandeka Malele; Rector Kganedi; minj@law.co.za; Lizelle Marx;

rec@thearcadian.co.za; smarwa@kntinc.co.za; Zuzile Manana; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwezi@counselsa.co.za; beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; litigation1@bpinc.co.za

Mbali Mahlangu; Salome Malatji; Tumi Motswasele; Avela Mbelani; Robert Maasdorp; Thandeka Malele; Tumelo Ledwaba; rita@legaledge.co.za; mvanderhoven@sdblaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za;

mojelaattorneys@gmail.com; marifabricius@gmail.com; louwattorney@telkomsa.net;

edrich@salegal.co.za; mariette-smith@live.co.za; advisas@polka.co.za; danielle@salegal.co.za;

thomas@schabortpotgieter.co.za; Strauss Elzana (DoJ&CD Contact); charl@vanbruggenattorneys.co.za; melissa@jvlaw.co.za; jc@vanedenattorneys.co.za; mabarnard@justice.gov.za; khomotjo@tirisan.co.za;

potoattorneys@gmail.com; lilly@rababaleaat.com; yvonne.hall@bowmanslaw.com; smathiba@law.co.za; jimmy@clubadvocates.co.za; nompumelelo@deswardt.co.za;

stanford@stanfordattorneys.co.za; geraldine@lawcircle.co.za; advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; Nakedi Mohale; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli; Baldwin Makhubela; ed@taitz.co.za; mthomkha@gmail.com;

Emily Mathe; Zandile Manana; Tryphina Legodi; Zandile Manana

Subject: RE: Unopposed Motion Roll with directive included before Acting Judge Bokako - Wednesday, 03 May

2023.

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 08 MAY 2023 JUDGE BOKAKO AJ.rtf; Unopposed Directive 08 MAY 2023..rtf

Dear Legal Practitioners,

Kindly find the attached Directive and Court Roll for the following details:

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT

JUDGE: BOKAKO AJ DATE: 08 MAY 2023

COURT: 6D

Cc:

Kind Regards.

1

Felicia Molusi-Lechuti Secretary to Acting Judge Bokako 5th Floor Chamber 5.8

Tel: 012 492 6772

E-mail: FMolusi@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT, GAUTENG DIVISION $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left($

CIVIL TRIAL COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO AJ

08 MAY 2023

1.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	G C SIBANYONI	054780/22
2.	N MZATHU	VS	RAF	31904/18
3.	B/C OF MEADOWS	VS	MALITI PROPERTIES CC	35799/19
4.	M MJOLI	VS	RAF	65375/17
5.	STORM WATERPROOFING	VS	IGUANA AFICA	047097/22
6.	STD BANK LTD	VS	O MUEDI	005045/22
7.	GULF DRUG COMPANY	VS	RUBY PHARMACEUTICALS	32541/22
8.	P D DINOKOANYANE	VS	T M DINOKOANYANE+4	7045/18
9.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M C DUBE	041913/22

10. T G MATLAWE	VS	RAF	62625/16
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	А Ј ВОТН	165040/22
12. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N S COSTA	022234/22
13. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P BAALEN+1	22652/22
14. CVI SHACKLETON	VS	A VERWEY	000009/23
15. EX PARTE: B BENNETT			029126/22
16. L DU PLESSIS	VS	N V ROTHMAN+1	035286/22
17. NEDBANK LTD	VS	B A NDLOVU	001825/20
18. NEDBANK LTD	VS	LOK CONSULTING	042544/22
19. CVI SHACKLETON	VS	M REICHERT	000127/23
20. STD BANK LTD	VS	M A NTSALAZE+1	002259/23
21. H J ELS	VS	RAF	32872/17
22. METROPOLITAN LIFE	VS	M MORARE	34738/22

23. EX PARE: R F MATHABETHE			037301/22			
24. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N E RANKHODODO	029427/22			
25. SMEC SA LTD+4	VS	NTIONAL TREASURY+2	30281/22			
26. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C M MTHETHWA	050602/22			
27. FT MASONTO	VS	RAF	66968/17			
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	I M MOKOENA	56366/21			
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON						
CASELINE 29. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	MGM-BLUHRAY LTD	037760/22			
	VS VS	MGM-BLUHRAY LTD COMMISSIONER SAPS	037760/22			
29. ABSA BANK LTD	VS					
29. ABSA BANK LTD 30. ARES PROTECTION	VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS	060759/22			
29. ABSA BANK LTD 30. ARES PROTECTION 31. CHANGING TIDES	VS VS	COMMISSIONER SAPS D O STANGER	060759/22 055183/22			

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 6D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BOKAKO:

Monday, 08 MAY 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in an open court.
- 2. Please bring a hard copy of the draft order with to court.
- 3. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, court room, etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 08 MAY 2023."

- 4. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is **BOKAKO AJ.**
- 6. Kindly note that introductions are only done at 9:45, in office 5.8.
- 7. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.